ORIGINAL

o e N oy B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

l\IIM@HIHHNHM!III\NINIMI||IIWM

0

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATIO]&%W ' QINSIUN
Arizona Corporation Commission ntl LURTROL

COMMISSIONERS DOCKETED WFEB-3 P 232
TOM FORESE - Chairman

BOB BURNS FEB 3 2017

DOUG LITTLE

ANDY TOBIN DOCKETED BY

BOYD W. DUNN -

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
TRUXTON CANYON WATER CO., INC. FOR AN
EMERGENCY RATE SURCHARGE.

BY THE COMMISSION:

DOCKET NO. W-02168A-17-0015

PROCEDURAL ORDER

On January 13, 2017, Truxton Canyon Water Co., Inc. (“Truxton™) filed with the Arizona
Corporation Commission (“Commission™) an application for an emergency rate surcharge.

On January 18, 2017 by Procedural Order, a procedural conference was scheduled for January
23,2017, to discuss procedural issues related to Truxton’s application.

On January 23, 2017, procedural conference was held as scheduled. The Commission’s
Utilities Division (“Staff”’) and counsel for Truxton appeared at the conference. During the conference,
it was determined that Truxton would withdraw the application filed in this docket and refile its
application at a future date.

Based on the discussions during the procedural conference, it is appropriate to memorialize the
Company’s decision to withdraw its application in this matter and to administratively close the above-
captioned docket.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Truxton Canyon’s application in this docket is hereby
withdrawn.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Docket No. W-02168A-17-0015 is hereby administratively

closed.

DATED this ) day of February, 2017.

S:\YKinsey\AdminClosure\170015.docx 1




DOCKET NOS. W-02168A-17-0015

On this fz"'d" day of February, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a
Procedural Order — Directing the Administrative Closure of the Docket and copies of the foregoing
were mailed on behalf of the Hearing Division to the following who have not consented to email
service. On this date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission’s eDocket program will
automatically email a link to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.

—

Steve Wene

MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS LTD
1850 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorneys for Truxton Canyon Water Co., Inc.

Timothy La Sota, Acting Director

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Attorneys for Utilities Division
LegalDivi@azce.gov

EAbinah{@azcc.gov

Consented to Service by Email

By: /'ZMWMUVL

L= I - < R = Y - N oS

—
—

—t
]

fe—,
A¥8 )

1N

Rebecca Tallman
Assistant to Yvette B. Kinsey

[\ TR S T Y6 T NG TN N6 T N6 SR G S N I 6 = e e
0 N O WL B W N = O v o NN oy W




