ORIGINAL



1	BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION CONTINUESTON SIUN Arizona Corporation Commission
2	COMMISSIONERS DOCKETED 2017 FEB -3 P 12: 32
3	TOM FORESE – Chairman FFR 3 2017
4	BOB BURNS DOUG LITTLE DOCKETED BY
5	ANDY TOBIN BOYD W. DUNN
6	IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. W-02168A-17-0015
7	TRUXTON CANYON WATER CO., INC. FOR AN EMERGENCY RATE SURCHARGE. PROCEDURAL ORDER
8	BY THE COMMISSION:
9	On January 13, 2017, Truxton Canyon Water Co., Inc. ("Truxton") filed with the Arizona
10	Corporation Commission ("Commission") an application for an emergency rate surcharge.
11	On January 18, 2017 by Procedural Order, a procedural conference was scheduled for January
12	23, 2017, to discuss procedural issues related to Truxton's application.
13	On January 23, 2017, procedural conference was held as scheduled. The Commission's
14	Utilities Division ("Staff") and counsel for Truxton appeared at the conference. During the conference,
15	it was determined that Truxton would withdraw the application filed in this docket and refile its
16	application at a future date.
17	Based on the discussions during the procedural conference, it is appropriate to memorialize the
18	Company's decision to withdraw its application in this matter and to administratively close the above-
19	captioned docket.
20	IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Truxton Canyon's application in this docket is hereby
21	withdrawn.
22	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Docket No. W-02168A-17-0015 is hereby administratively
23	closed.
24	DATED this 3 day of February, 2017.
25	
26	LA HORA
27	YVEYTE B. KINSEY
28	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

1	On this 3rd day of February, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control a
2	<u>Procedural Order – Directing the Administrative Closure of the Docket</u> and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of the Hearing Division to the following who have not consented to email
3	service. On this date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission's eDocket program wil automatically email a link to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.
4	Steve Wene
5	MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS LTD 1850 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100
6	Phoenix, AZ 85004 Attorneys for Truxton Canyon Water Co., Inc.
7	Timothy La Sota, Acting Director
8	Legal Division ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
9	1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007
10 11	Attorneys for Utilities Division LegalDiv@azcc.gov
12	EAbinah@azec.gov Consented to Service by Email
13	
14	By: Lallman
15	Rebecca Tallman Assistant to Yvette B. Kinsey
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
2526	
27	
41	